1
In-Line Connector
Copper Connectivity  |  Regional Availability — Global
In-Line Connector – Global
Siemon's In-Line Connector offers quick, reliable high-performance field terminations for custom-length direct
connections to wireless access points, security cameras, and any other IP-based and PoE-enabled devices
deployed in today's smart building networks. The In-Line Connector meets all Category 6A performance requirements,

SPEC SHEET
20001021_SS_Copper_InlineConnector_ILC  RevA   05/25
Ordering Information
In-Line Connector
Part Number Description
ILC-S6AS
In-LineConnectorincludes:6Connectors,6
Whiteand6GrayTerminationCaps,12Cable
Ties,12MountingScrews,6MountingClips
In-Line Connector to RJ45 Patch Cord Assembly
ILC - (XX) - 0.5M (XX)
PERFORMANCE COLOR
TA=Category6A,S/FTP,Stranded,26AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
TB=Category6A,S/FTP,Stranded,28AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
TC=Category6A,F/UTP,Solid,23AWG,T568B,Plenum
TD=Category6A,UTP,Stranded,26AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
TE=Category6A,UTP,Stranded,28AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
TF=Category6A,UTP,Solid,23AWG,T568B,Plenum
02=White
06=Blue
Kitted In-Line Connectors and Single-Ended RJ45 Patch Cords
ILC - (XX) - 003M (XX)
PERFORMANCE COLOR
KA=Category6A,S/FTP,Stranded,26AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
KB=Category6A,S/FTP,Stranded,28AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
KC=Category6A,F/UTP,Solid,23AWG,T568B,Plenum
KD=Category6A,UTP,Stranded,26AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
KE=Category6A,UTP,Stranded,28AWG,T568B,CM/LSOH
KF=Category6A,UTP,Solid,23AWG,T568B,Plenum
02=White
06=Blue
Color Coding Clips, Bag of 25
CLIP - (XX)
PERFORMANCE
01=Black
02=White
03=Red
04=Gray
05=Yellow
06=Blue
07=Green
08=Violet
09=Orange
Note: Clips are not included and sold separately.
Accessories
SIEMON
SUSTAINABILITY
PLEDGE SSP
SSP
SIEMON
SUSTAINABILITY
PLEDGE SSP
SSP
SIEMON
SUSTAINABILITY
PLEDGE SSP
N E T W O R K  C A B L I N G  S O L U T I O N S
SIEMON
SUSTAINABILITY
PLEDGESSP
100.28384
Eco-Friendly Packaging
Content includes: 1 box of 6 In-Line Connectors and components, 6 (3 meter) single-ended RJ45 patch cords.
Contents include (2) 0.5 meter ILC to RJ45 cable assemblies, 2  termination caps, 2  cable ties, 2 mounting screws,
2 mounting clips.